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catIon 	
-  not  in 	 30.8.200 	Heard 	Mr.A.Dasgupta, 	learnec • 

>nPetitionjs 	 .. counsel for the aplicants and aisc 
d/ not filed C F. 	

Mr..K.Chaudhurj, learned ddl.C.G.S.0 s. 50/ deposited 
k IPO/B,P No.S3 	 for the iespondents. List the cas 

again on 30.9.2002 for admission. 
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30.9,02 ! 	
Mr. A.K. Choudhury, lamed Addi 

C.G.S.C. for the respondents stat,, 
that appointment letter in respect of 
both the applicants namejy Sri Narend 

- 	 I Kurnaj' Yadav and Sri Jamaja Kammaju 
were issued by the authority vide lette,z 

dated 27th August, 2002. A copy of the 1 
appojntment, letter is placed on recod. 

, 	 In that viflw of the matter, the app1jca 

	

• 	tion stands dismissed as intruct40 
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N THE CENTRAL A4TNISTPATIVE TRIBUNAL ,GUWAHATI BENC 

GUWAHATI 	 - 

PARTICULARS OP THE APPLICANTS 

1. Sri Narendra Kumar Yadav 

SonofRaviPratap 

Resident of Viii - Ajnsing Jorabat 

P.O. Satgaofl , Guwahati 

Di st - 1Camip :. As Sam 

26 sri Jam&.a Kamraju 

Sen of Sri (a1idas (amraju 

Resident of Narangi 

P.O. SatgaOfl,GUWahat 

Dist —KarnrUp , Assam 

PARTICULARS OF TTE RESPONDENTS : 

Cornrnanc3ing Officer 

14 Field ArrrcunitiOfl Depot 

c/O99AP0. 

union of India 

Represented by the Secretary to the 

Govt. of India , Ministry of Defence 

We€, 	LIL 

conted... 2 



1. ATICURS FOR WHI11 THIS APPLICA'iN IS MDE :- 

This application is for appointment of the applicant 

as Fireman under 14 Field Anrunation Depot , dO 99 Apo 

in terms of their recruitment and as stated by the Comman-

ding Officer 14 PAD, dO 99 APO vide his letter no. 

1701/1/2026,ST issued is applicant no. 2 . 

2 4  JUR1§2JICTIONOFTHE.tRTJNA.L 

This application is within the Jurisdiction of this 

Honble Tribunal. 

3 t4IATIO!T 

This application Is within the period of limitation , 

4. FACTS ' bf  TFM CASE -- -- 

Ci) That the applicants are citizen of Tndia having 

their permarnt place of residence as indicated above • This 

application is with respect to a common cause of action for 

appointment of Fireman in 14 Field Ammunition Depot C/O 

99 APO . Both the applicants mere selected for this post in 

terms of a recruitment test held in this behalf . Accordingly 

the applicants crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal under 

Rule 4 (5) (a) of Central Aninistrative Tribunal Procedure 

Rule 1987 to this joint application . The post of Fireman 

isa Civil post under 14 PAD , Ministry of Defence ,Govt. of 

India 

, 

dented... 3 
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The applicants are unemployed youth having their 

respective registration is concerned Employment Exchange '. 

(Iii) 	That sometime in the year 2001 , the authority of 

14 Field Aritnunation Dept , C 14 FAD ) dO 99 APO , publisl'ed 

an advertisenent for recruitment .j  the p St of Madocr , 

Telephone Operators , Fireman . This advertisement was r*ib - 

li shed In local daily • The applicants , being elliqable 

applied for the post of Fireman 

That in responce to the application filed by the 

applicants , the respondent no i issued call letters to the 

applicants vide letter no. i701/1/ST on 14-7-2001 and on t 

16-7-2001 directing them to report 14 Field Ammunition Depot 

c./o 99 APO on 2572001v for the interview of Ftremen with 

original documents as mentioned in the call letters . 

Copies of call letters vide 1701/1rnST 

dt.14-7-2001 and 1701/1/EST dt i6,7.-

2001 are anrxed hereto and mar1d as 

Anrexure I and II respectively . 

That accordingly the applicants appeared in the 

interview with original documents as mentiored in their can 

letters 

Conted.... 4 
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(vi) 	That, the applican ts state that after the 

interview, on. 19-8-2001 they were provisionally seleCted 

for the post of Firnefllfl 1+ Field4 Amraunitiofl Depot, 

0/0 0 by the Major, AinistratiOfl officer for officiating 

commandant vide his letters 170/1/03/EST dt. 198-2001 

and 1701/1/+/EST dt. 19-8,2901. In thREe letters the 

applicants were directed to report on 25-8-2001 along with 

some original documaits as mentioned in these letter for 

further necessary action by the authority. It was stated 

that if any certificate 14 found incorrect, eandidature 

of the person concerned would be rejected4 

Copies of the letter dt. 198-2002 are annexed 

and marked as annexure III and IV. 

Vii) 	That, accordingly, the applicants reported on 

25-8-2001 with all original certificate. Thereafter all 

formalities like medical examination arid police verification 

have been also done by the concerned authorities. 

Vii i) 	That, the applicants beg to state that though 

all formalIties regarding the P=IkU posting of the 

applicants were computed, the respondents have not taken 

necessary steps for posting of•the applicants, the applicants 

suliittéd representations before the respondents 

requesting to take necessary steps in this regards It 

was interalia stated that they appreared in the test 

of recruithentOfFiraman. Theywere also inforrn that. 

Oontd... 



.11 
they were selected and asked for meaical exrnation 

and to produce relevant certificates which are duly 	) 

cmplied with. Despite coinplitiofl of all formalities 

they were not call upon to join this services. 

Copiesof representations cIt. 2-2-2002 

and 1+-3-200 2 are annexed hereto and marked 

as annexure V and VI of this application. 

ix) 	That, the ap p1± can ts state that re spon ding to 

su ch an ap p1± cation dt. 28-12-2001, the re spon da t No • 1 

Vi de his 1 e tt er 1701/1/ 2026/ES T cIt. 7-01-2002 mt in a ted. 

one of the applicant Sri Jmala Kraja that his appoint&ent 

letter could not be issUed due to 	unavoidable circum- 

stances within the stipulated date and they further 

requested the higher authority to extant the stipulated 

date till 31st March 2002. It was also stated that the 

appointmatt letter would be issued to his accrdingly 

Copy of the letter cit. 701-2002 is annexed 

hereto and marked as annexure VII. 

That, though the autrity gave written assur-

ance 	issue appoinaent letters within the month of 

March 2002, but till date no such appo.intaent letter 

had been issued. The applicants are in great hardship. 

What prevented the concenied authority to issue the order 

of ap.pointhit is best.kfloi to th. 

Cont&. 
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xi) 	That, the applicants represented their caseb 

by subaitting a number of representation.s for issuance of 

appointment letters • The authority concerned aLso assured 

that the order of apponkt would•be issu&. Deposite 

that the applicants have not been appointed. 

5) 	GROUtS ) 

Being highly aggrievedby the inaction of the 

respOndent authority, the applicants prefere this appli-  

cation on the followig grounds anongst other grounds. 

1) 	That, the applicants were duly selected for the 

post of Firean under i+ FAD in texs of the advertisegit 

for appointient and the recruitiat test held in this 

behalf. They were called upon to produce all original 

certificates, Medical test and the police verification 

as required for posting has also been heldor completed. 

They were further intinated that the appoinent 

order would be issued to thea within 31 st March 2002. 

In this circunistances action or inaction of 

the respon di t au tho ri ty in ncn issuing the order of 

appoinent is based on no reason. 

ii) 	That, the action of the respondt authority 

in not issuing of the order of appointhait, even after 

assuring to issue the same, is arbritrary, whimscal 

and capricious. It oposes all basic Ingradients of 
Contci... 



Art 	of the constitution o.f india. 

That,'• l the due processes for 

> 

.1 

4 
reenaithient 

and appointinerit have been complied with for riling up 

the post of Fireman In 1 FAD. After complience of all 

procedure the authority concerned Can not deprived the 

applicants to have their order of appoirFthlent without 

asining any reason. The applicants can not be deprived of 

their appOintment against the procedure established by law. 

Applicants right as guarn teed under Art. 16 have been 

grossly violated. 

That, the applicant have been deprived of to 

have their appointaient against the procedur.e established 

by law.They have been deprived of to earn their live- 

lihood against the procedure estabLished by the law. 

The aeticn ofthe respondent authorityin not issuing the 

order of appointment has adversiy effected the applicants 

to have thOir means of livelihood. There action in not 

suported by any reason or by established processes of 

law. In fact due to inaction of the respondent authority 

the applican ts have been deprived of their livelihood 

against the procedure established by the law which violates 

the mandate of Art. 21 of the constitutiOn of India. 

Contci. • 
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6) 	DETAiL 'OF MEDY  

The applicants prefered representation before 

the appointing authrity to issue order of appoin'nent, 

but till date nothing has been done. 

7) 	H 	S NDflBEFORE AN YQO_ LThII3UN .AL. 

The applicants declare that they have not filed 

any applicationbefOre anyCourtor Tribunal for adjudi-

cation of this Case. 

8) 	 PUGaT1Q_RLL 

The applicants, therefore pray that this li'ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to : 

1)) TO aanit this application. 

To direct the commending officer i+ FAD to 

issue Order of appointlnerkt for the applicants 

in term s o f the selection made in this b ehai. f. 

or topass any further order or orders as 

your hiour may deem fit an proper. 

9) 	IN TEIt4 RELIEF PBArLFQR_LL 

The applicant does not PO4  for any internn. 

relief. 

10) 	p.kaPrCULA.S 0FI.P.O' 

1 P.O. number. 7I' 

Date or 1SUe 	r 

• 	To wha payable - The Registrar 

	

ii) 	 __ 
Detailed particulars or the docuaents are mdi- 

	

• 	cated in the Index of this application. 

Contd... 
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V]'RiFI CATI ON 

I, griN arandra Kumar Yadáv, S(Z1 of Ravi Pratap 

resident of viii- Amsixig Jorabat, P.O. gatgaon, 

Guwahati, in the district of Kairup (Assu) do hereby 

declare that all the statements made in paragraphs 

1 to 9 are true to the best of my knowied&e,iflf0flatiOfl 

and belief. 

And I sign this Verification on this • . . dy of 

August, 2002 at Guwahati. 

jY 
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ANIN EUR- I 

Narandra Kumar yadav 

Viii Amling Jortibat 
-P.O. Satgaon 

Diet. KaITLrLlp (Assam) 

1. ef your app1jetjondted 	and Roll No. 1632 

2, You are hereby,  directed to report to 14 PAD at 0900 

on 25 Jul 2001 for interview for the post of Mazoor/ 

Pireman/Te le Optr . You are reque sted to bring the 

appLication form du1yfi1ted aIg with six passport 

size Photograph and all docunient as required in the 

ap ,pii cati o n foam in Or igin1 and o ne p ho to copy of each 

document duly attested • You are required to bring the 

£ollowing.docunients in original while reporting for 

interview : 

Caste/Oat certificate (ST/Sc/OBO/Ex_Servjcemen 

Educati)na1 qualification certificate 

() Domicile certificate or Ration Card * 

(a) Docunierit provi-ng date of Birth 

Pension Book/Discharge Book 

Proficie rcy/Trade/&perien.ce ce rtific ate 

Handicped Certificate (Deaf only ) 

Oonted... .2 

14 Field Aniuiuriition ipot 

0/0 99 AP 

1701 7l/Est 	 14 Jul 2001 
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Oontdpe- 	Anne I 

3. Please note tt your candidature will be rejected 

surnnerily, if you fail to produce the above certificate 

in otiginalat the time of interview 

Sal- Illegible - 

(Suresh Kumar 
) 

Major 

Administrative Officer 

For Of fg Commandant 

14 P±d Aniuitio Depot 

0/0 99 APO 

1701/L/Es t 	 Jul 2001 

EIIPLuY. ,,~ENT 	 OPTR  

•  I. Ref yo ur e np loyme nt exc h ange letter No . ORD-7- ll/200a/ 

341 dt. 20 Jun 01 

2. You are hereby directed to report to 14 7AD at 0900h 

on 25 Jul 2001 :rpr &nterview for the post of Mazddor/ 

• 

	

	
Fireman/Tele Optr . You are request?d to bring the 

application form duly filLed alorg with six passport 

siZS Photograph and all docu as required in the appli-

cation form in original and one photo copy of each 

docu duly attested . You are required.to bring the 

following documents in.origia1 ;Thile reporting for 

i nte rv jew  

IIlIlt. 	 • 	 ---- ---• - 	 S 	 • 	 : 	 5- ____________ 	 -. 
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ANNEXtIRE :- II 

1701 /i/igt 

Jammala iCaniraju 

6/0. Sh. KaliDas, T No. 15 

,th Hrds , 0/0 51 Sub Area 

C/0 99 Ap 

14 Field Ammunition Depot 

0/0 99 AP 

16 Vu l 2001 

L)YMEIC 	 OPTR. 

1. Ref.. your applicatiofl dated Nil and Roll No. 374 

2. You are hereby directed to report to 14 FAD at 0900h 

on 25 Jul 2001 for interview for thepost of Mazdoor/Fire_ 

mari/Tele Optr. Your are required to bring the following 

documents in original while reporting for IntervIew :- 

Caste/Oat certjfjdate (ST/sc/OB C/Ex-Servjcemen). 

Educational qua1ifjcatj 	certificate. 

Domicile certificate or Ration Card 

Document providing date of birth 

Proficiency Trade Exprience certificate 

proficerry/Trade Experience certificate, 

Handicapped certificate (Deaf only) 

Encl 6 Photograph at the time of interview 

3. Please note that your candidature wi1l•b. rejected 

summarily if you fail to produce the above certifi cate 

in orgina1 at the time of ,  interview . 

Sd/-. Illegib le 

(Surash Kumar) 
- 	 Major 

Administrative Officer 
For offg mmandant 

i. 
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ANNEXtThE:_ III 

14 Field ammunition Dpt 

0/0 99 APO 

1701/1/03/Est 	 19 Auq 2Q1 

Shri Nareridra Kumar Yadav 

LI 

	 Sb. Ravj Pratap 

Viii Prasing Jorabat 

P.O. Saigaon, Diet. Kamrup (Assain) 

SELECTION_FOR THE POST OF F/M 

1. You are provisionally selected for the post of 

Mazdoor/Tele Optr/Pireman in this Depot 

2. You are hereby directed to report this office on 

25 Aug 2001 a1onwith the foll - owiro,  certificate/cuments 

in original for our further necessary action 

Educ at io rial Dertifi c 7te 

Caste certificate 

Peridion documents in case of x-.3erticernan 

Domicile certificate/atjon Card 

Birth Otifibate (if any) 

Experience certificate 

g) Enp 10 yrne nt Exc hanige Re g is tr ati o n Oar d (if any) 

3. Any certificate form incorrect your car1idature 

will be rejected 

,o 
i~ 7 	 ( 

AJIA  

• 	
Sd!-. Illegible 

MajE or 
Administrative Officer 

for Off g eomrnandarr. 
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A1NEUJRE :-. IV 

14 Field Aniunitjon Depot 

• 	 0/0 99 Apo 

1701/1/04/EST 	 19 Aug 2001 

Shri Jamraalie Kamraju 

S/Q. iCali. Das T.No. 154 

tatioii Hq. Guwahati (ST Sub- Aea) 

SENR THE POST OFFJM. 

1. You are provisionally selected for the post of 

Fireman in this D3pot 

2. You are hereby directed to report this office on 25 

• 	 Aug 2001 alon.with the following, certificate/Doouments 

in original for our ftirther necessary action 

Educational certificate 

Caste certificate 

c) Peflsion documents in case of Exserieman 

Domicile certificete/Ration Card 

Borth certificate (if an-) 

Experience certificate 

Ernploynient Ehane Registration Card (if any) 

3. Any cert1icate forniincorrect yourThandidature 

• 	
. 

 

w.i 	be rejected . 	. 

• 	• 	 • 	Sd/- Illegible 

Major 

Administrative Officer 

• fibr Of fg. Oommandart 

C 
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A)NEXtJE 	Vi 

To 

The Off i cer Commanding 

14 PAD. 0/0. 99 AO 

e1ection for the post of FIM 

Dear Sir 

W±tt due respect I theundersigned beg to. 

state the foliowin few Urs for your kind conidera-

tio\i and necessary action in this reard please 

That Sir I apared' the 

of Fireman on 7th AugOl instead 

my Roll No. 1632. Subsequently I 

ed in the said test for the odmt 

No. .701/l/03/Est dt. 19 Aug 01  

test for recruitment 

of 25 Iuly 01 bearing 

was informed as Select-

post vide your letter 

Accordingly rcessary 

medical examination and other relected document have 

been cop1eted as dircted but till., to date I hEve been 

not called for joining my job 

Therefore it is requested that necessryorder 

may kindly be given sotht I can join my duty at an 

early date 

Thnidng rou, 

Yours faithfully 

0 

Dated o2 Pb 02.2.2002 

3d / - 
(NARMTDa. KR YADAV) 

/O. Ravi Prtap.. 
Roll No. 1632 W/M 
Viii Amsi ng Jorabat 

P.O. Satgoan 

11)ist. Kamrup, Assam 

/ 
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ANNEXURE 	V I 

To 

Officer In Charge 

14 PAD 

0/0 99 Apo 

APP 0TMENT_OP FIREMAN 

Dear Sir, 

Kindly referred to my application dated 

2 Feb .02 in regard ofabove mentioned subject.. 

That Sir I had appeared in reruitment test 

for appointment of Fire man and informed me Skxotad 

e1cted in the said-test but till to date I have not 

been appointed so fare 

Therefore it is requested that appointment 

letter to this effect may please he issid at an early 

date. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 

DaJj /4. 3. 2002 	 (Ware ndia . Kumar Yadav ) 

viii Jorabat Asiyg 

- P.O. Jorabt Amsir 

Via Satgon, Guwah.ati 

- 	 4 
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ANY-EXUR7, 	V IlTz  

14 Field Aiipnunjtjon Depot 

0/0. 99 APO 

1701/1/2026/EST 	 07 Jri 2002 

Shri Jammala Kanrju 

0/0. HQ 51 Sub Area 

0/0 99 APO 

APP U itTHENT Fl R&4AN 

1. Refer to your application dated 2.i2.01 

• 	2. in response to your application cited under refererce t  

it is intimated that your appointnient letter could not be 

issued due to unavoidable circun'jstances, within the 

stiu1ated date . However, furth extension habeen 

requested for issue of appt letter till 31 M 2002 ar. 

the serne will be issued to you accordingly, 	 ••, 

3. 	Atio to iue the spme is in hand. . Purtr comrnuni- 

cation will follow . 

Sd/- Illegible 

(VUS Ta lv ar ) 

Administrative officer 
• 	 for of fg. bmmandant. 


